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Greetings Eighth Grade Parents,

Welcome to Dutchtown Middle School! We are excited about having your scholar in 8th grade.  This year we 
are starting with remote learning and we are committed to excellence as we prepare them for their transition to 
high school. We will continue to maintain a unified and consistent standard of quality instruction, whether in 
person or remote in order to develop 21st century scholars. 

Your scholar will be instructed by core academic teachers, who will work collaboratively in addressing the 
academic and diverse needs of each scholar. We are committed to upholding rigor with relevance; therefore, our
scholars will have projects, assessments, and homework that support instruction. In addition to academics, 
exciting opportunities await our 8th grade scholars. 

● Science Fair
● Literacy Days
● Virtual Field Trips
● Eighth Grade Formal (tentatively)
● High School transition: registration and class scheduling

We encourage a team approach, parent/teacher/scholar, as we work to support our scholars in their transition 
from middle school to high school. As the school year progresses, they will become more independent learners 
and grow in maturity as they begin to take on greater responsibility. Our team goal is to foster scholars in which
we can all be proud. 

Teamwork requires communication and we welcome your email or phone calls. We will respond to all 
communication efforts within 48 hours. Additionally, we will communicate with you via email, Remind, 
Infinite Campus messaging or by phone. We will also be available on Tuesdays from 12:30 - 2:10 for virtual 
conferences.  Lastly, please access your scholar’s teacher webpage found on our school website to sign-up for 
“Remind” text messaging and to review additional pertinent information. We look forward to a successful 
school year! 

Sincerely,
8th Grade Teachers
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8th Grade  Teacher Directory
Team 801

Teacher Content Email  Address 
Demarcus Sellers English Language Arts demarcus.sellers@henry.k12.ga.us 
Lyn Moonsammy Math lyn.moonsammy@henry.k12.ga.us 
Debbie Sechrist Science Debbie.Sechrist@henry.k12.ga.us 
Joy Wilson Social Studies Joycelynn.Wilson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Makesha White English Language Arts 

Enrichment/Support 
Makesha.White@henry.k12.ga.us 

Team 802
Dr. Malaika Syphertt English Language Arts malaika.syphertt@henry.k12.ga.us 
Kesha Fuller Math Kesha.Fuller@henry.k12.ga.us 
Nicole Johns Science Nicole.Johns@henry.k12.ga.us 
Quanesha Davis Social Studies quanesha.davis@henry.k12.ga.us 
Evangeline Wright English Language Arts 

Enrichment/Support
Evangeline.Wright@henry.k12.ga.us 

Team 803
Robyn White English Language Arts Robyn.White@henry.k12.ga.us 
Kim Benson Math Kimberly.Benson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Lyndrina Evans Science lyn.evans@henry.k12.ga.us 
John Davis Social Studies John.Davis@henry.k12.ga.us 
Khadijah Richardson Math Enrichment/Support Khadijah.Richardson@henry.k12.ga.us

Interrelated Teachers 
Nicolette Monroe Math nicolette.monroe@henry.k12.ga.us 

Tujuania Richardson Math tujuania.richardson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Barbara King English Language Arts barbara.king@henry.k12.ga.us 

Mignon Thomas English Language Arts mignon.thomas@henry.k12.ga.us 

Remote Learning Supplies
Below is a suggested supply list for your scholar this year. 
Each teacher may require additional supplies outside of this 
standard list. Please check the DMS website for specific 
supply lists.

Pocket Folder for each subject 
Loose leaf paper (College Ruled)
(2) Composition Notebooks
Pencils
Pens (blue or black ink only)
Colored Pencils and/or markers
Pencil Sharpener
Glue Stick
Highlighters
Graph Paper
Scientific Calculator TI-30 (optional)
Scissors
Ear buds/headphones

Face-to-Face Learning 
Supplies

(1) Three ring binder
(1) Set of Dividers
Pencil pouch
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